what is indicated in sub-clause (3) above and subject to recovery of rent 

from the officer being limited to 10% of pay as in the case of officers 
serving in Government Department; and 

5.  The limit for rent for such requisitioned accommodation may be 
Rs.15000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) p.m. or a plinth area of 2000 
Sq.ft., whichever is less, subject to recovery of rent at the rate of 10% of 

basic pay of the officer concerned (G.O.Ms.No.237, G.A. (Spl.A) Dept., 
dated: 15.6.2005). 

6.  The officer will be allowed to continue in the Company / Corporation